Alamogordo Public Schools
Student Trangportation

1211 Hawaii Avenue
Alamogordo, NM 88310
575-812-6017

3 X. Alamogordo Public Schools ]

7\ Bus "To and From" & P
amL_ism, Route of Travel
| ! W L .
(s al) & z=C _-3?-5

ok o

',(';Jd

1
T —— —

SCHOOL YEAR 2008-2009

Contractor:
Alamo Bus Company, Inc - 437-3415

as of August 25, 2008



Bus Route # 2 Special Needs

SPECIAL NEEDS TRANSPORTATION IS INDIVIDUALLY SCHEDULED.

Morning Route
STOP
Special needs for:
Yucca Pre-School
Chaparral Middle School
Alamogordo High School

Mid Day Pre-School Route
STOP
Yucca Pre-School - am class

Yucca Pre-School - pm class

TIME
7:40

8:05
8:20

TIME
11:10

11:55

Afternoon Route
STOP

Special needs for:
Sacramento
Yucca Pre-School
Chaparral Middle School
Alamogordo High School
Special Needs Services

TIME

3:10
3:24
3:40
4:05
4:16



BUS ROUTE #4

8/25/2008

Morning Route Afternoon Route

STOP TIME STOP TIME
Leave Bus Lot 7:04 Leave Bus Lot 3:00
Evergreen 716 Sierra Elementary 3:10
North Florida and J&P Storage Inactive N. Florida & Aero Loop e
North Florida & Wagon Wheel Rd. Inactive N. Florida and J&P Storage Inactive
North Florida & High Sierra Dr. 7:20 N. Florida & Wagon Wheel Rd. Inactive
N. Florida & Indian Maid Ln. Inactive N. Florida & High Sierra Dr. Inactive
N. Florida and R&S Kennels Inactive N. Florida & Indian Maid Ln. (east) Inactive
N. Florida and Ruby Rd. 7:22 N. Florida & R&S Boarding Kennels (east) Inactive
N. Florida and Tovar Acres Rd. Inactive N. Florida & Ruby Rd. Inactive
N. Florida at Rock House (east side) Inactive N. Florida & Ridge Ln-Tovar Acres (east) 323
214 US Hwy 82 Inactive N. Florida & Rock House (east side) Inactive
Boeing and KC Rd. 7:25 214 US Hwy 82 Inactive
Holloman Blvd. & McDonnell 7:26 Boeing and KC Rd - saving Grace Church 3:24
Hwy. 82 #66 Inactive  Holloman & McDonnell 3:25
Hwy. 82 Ellinger Rd. Inactive Hwy. 82 #66 Inactive
Hwy. 82 & Spanish Daggers 7:29 Hwy. 82 Ellinger Rd. Inactive
Hwy. 82 & Country Mouse 7:30 Hwy. 82 & Spanish Daggers 3:28
N. Florida at Rock House (west side) Inactive Country Mouse Bookstore 3:29
N. Florida and Chamisa 732 N. Florida at Rock House (west side) Inactive
N. Florida & KC Road 7:34 N. Florida and Chamisa Inactive
N. Florida & Tovar Acres (west) Inactive N. Florida & KC Road Inactive
N. Florida at R&S Kennels (west) Inactive N. Florida & Tovar Acres (west) Inactive
N. Florida & Indian Maid Rd, (west) Inactive N. Florida at R&S Kennels (west) Inactive
N. Florida & Ridge Court Inactive N. Florida & Indian Maid Rd, (west) Inactive
N. Florida & Saddle Court Inactive N. Florida & Ridge Ct. Inactive
Fayne Lane & Arlan Ct. 7:35  N. Florida & Saddle Ct. 3:30
N. Florida and Dooley 7:35 Fayne Lane and Arlan Ct. Inactive
Aero Loop Ted N. Florida and Dooley Inactive
QOasis Tr. Pk. 7:41 Mountain View Middle School 3:50
Canal St. Tr. Pk. 7:42 Alamogordo High School 4:00
24th and Eudora 7:43 Academy Del Sol inactive
24th and Florida 7:43 routes continued on next page
Sierra 7:45
25th St. & Alaska @ first alley 7:48
25th St. & Cuba 7:49
25th St. & Pecan 751
23rd St. & Pecan 7:52
25th St. & Princeton 7:54
Middle of Idaho e
Academy Del Sol 8:00
Mountain View Middle School 8:10
Alamogordo High School 8:16
Return to Bus Lot 8:25

Page 1 of 2



BUS ROUTE #4
Afternoon Route Continued - Secondary Schools

Afternoon Route Continued

STOP TIME
Mountain View Middle School 3:50
Alamogordo High School 4:00
Academy Del Sol Inactive
25th St. & Idaho 4:17
25th St. & Princeton 4:20
23rd St. & Pecan 4:21
25th St. & Pecan 4:22
25th St. & Cuba 4:24
25th St. & Alaska 4:16
Florida and Evergreen Trailer Park 4:31
24th St. & Florida 4:32
Canal St. Tr Pk. 4:33
Qasis Tr. Pk. 4:35
N. Florida & Aero Loop 4:40
N. Florida and J&P Storage inactive
N. Florida & Wagon Wheel Rd. 4:43
N. Florida & High Sierra Dr. inactive
N. Florida & Indian Maiden Ln. (east) inactive
N. Florida & R&S Boarding Kennels (east) 4:44
N. Florida & Ruby Rd. 4:45
N. Florida & Tovar Acres (east) inactive
N. Florida & Rock House (east side) inactive
Boeing and KC Rd. 4:48
Holloman & McDonnell 4:50
Ellinger Rd. 4:52
Spanish Daggers 4:52
Country Mouse Bookstore 4:53
Rock House (west side) inactive
N. Florida and Chamisa inactive
N. Florida & KC Road inactive
N. Florida & Tovar Acres (west) inactive
4191 N. Florida Ave. (west) inactive
N. Florida & Indian Maiden Rd, (west) inactive
N. Florida & Saddle Court inactive
Fayne Lane and N. Florida inactive
Fayne Lane and Arlan Ct. 4:57
N. Florida & Dooley 4:58
Return to Bus Lot 5:15

Page 2 of 2



SPECIAL NEEDS TRANSPORTATION IS INDIVIDUALLY SCHEDULED.

Morning Route
STOP
Middle of Idaho
Sierra Elementary

Special needs for:

Sierra Elementary

North Pre School

Yucca Pre School Elementary
Sacramento Elementary

Mid Day Pre-School Route
STOP

Yucca Pre-School - am class

North Pre-School - am class

North Pre-School - pm class
Yucca Pre-School - pm class

Bus Route # 6

TIME
7:35
7:40

7:40
8:00
8:05
8:07

TIME
11:10
11:15

12:05
12:10

Afternoon Route
STOP
Special needs for:
Sacramento
Yucca Pre-School
North Pre-School
Sierra Elementary

TIME

2:55
3:10
3:15
3:35



SPECIAL NEEDS TRANSPORTATION IS INDIVIDUALLY SCHEDULED.

Morning Route
STOP

Special Needs for:
Buena Vista Elementary
Chaparral Middle School
Mountain View Middle School
Alamogordo High School
Special Needs Services

Bus Route # 7 Special Needs

TIME

7:40
7:55
8:10
8:20
8:25

Afternoon Route
STOP

Special Needs for:
Sacramento Elementary
North Pre-School
Buena Vista Elementary
Chaparral Middle School
Mountain View Middle School
Alamogordo High School
Special Needs Services

TIME

3:10
3:20
3:28
3:35
3:55
4:00
4:10



Morning Route
STOP

Leave Bus Lot
Enchanted Furnishings
Telephone Store
Vista Verde Trailer Park
Camino Ranchitos
#15 Camino Del Sur
Stonewood Estates
Oro Vista (north)
Oro Vista (south)
Horizon Lane
Thomas and Boles
Suzy Ann & Penny
Suzy Ann & Becky

Suzy Ann & Suzy Ann{middle of block

Suzy Ann & Second St.
2nd St. & Thistle

2nd St. & Chaparral

2nd St. & Yucca

N. Yucca & Southend

#4 Rose

2nd & Rose

Oregon Elementary
Academy Del Sol
Catalina and Teresa Lane
Indiana and Indian Wells
Chaparral Middle School
Alamogordo High School
Return Bus Lot

BUS ROUTE #8

TIME
7:04
7:10

Inactive
Inactive
7:14
inact
Ak L
7:16
Inactive
Inactive
Inactive
7:20
7:21
7:22
7:23
7:25
27
7:29
7:31
32
7:34
7:50
7:56
8:02
8:04
8:12
8:20
8:30

Afternoon Route
STOP

Leave Bus Lot
Sierra Elementary
Middie of Idaho
24th & Florida
Canal St. Tr. Pk.
23rd & Lawrence
Qasis Tr. Pk.
Chaparral Middle School
Indiana and Indian Wells
Catalina and Teresa Lane
Academy Del Sol
Alamogordo High School
Three Flowers Tr. Pk
Enchanted Furnishings
Telephone Store
Vista Verde Tr. Pk.
Camino Ranchito
Stonewood Estates
Oro Vista North
Oro Vista South
Horizon Lane
Thomas and Boles
Suzy Ann & Penney
Suzy Ann & Becky
Suzy Ann & Suzy Ann (middle of block)
2nd St. & Thistle
2nd St. & Chaparral
2nd & Yucca
Yucca & Southend Rd.
2nd and Rose
Return to Bus Lot

TIME
2:55
3:10
3:20
3:24
3:25
3:26
3:27
3:33
3:44
3:46
3:51
4:00

Inactive
4:09
Inactive
Inactive
4:11
4:13
4:14
Inactive
Inactive
Inactive
4:20
4:21
4:23
4:24
4:26
4:27
4:29
4:32
4:50



Morning Route
STOP

Leave Bus Lot

53 Alamogordo Drive

Lavelle and Zuni

Mayflower & Black St.

Black St. Trailer Court

Brown St. and Black St.
Alamogordo Dr. & Smith
Alamogordo Dr. & McGill
Alamogordo Dr. & Glenn
Lonesome Dove & Scorpion
Tularosa & Phillips(Oregon & CMS only)
Southwind & Phillips(Oregon & CMS only)
El Paso & Glenn

El Paso & McGill

El Paso & Peden

El Paso & Smith

El Paso & McDonald
Sacramento Elementary
Oregon Elementary
Academy Del Sol
Alamogordo High School
Chaparral Middle School
Mountain View Middle School
Return Bus Lot

BUS ROUTE #9

TIME
6:52
7:00
7:05
7:07
7:08
7:08
o
7:14
7:15

Inactive
7 ]
7:19
7:23
7:24
7:25
7:26
7:28

7:35
7:45
7:50
8:00
8:10
8:20
8:30

Afternoon Route
STOP

Leave Bus Lot
Sacramento Elementary
Oregon Elementary
815 Eddy

Lawndale & 12th St.
1122 Cotton

Cotton & West Dewey
Cotton & Canal St.
Cherokee Storage
Alamotero & Simpson
Alamotero & Battersby
McNutt & Era

McNutt & Alamotero

22 Equus

Rancho Rd. (turn around)
90 Alamotero

Quail Tr. #21

Quail Tr. #30

Quail Tr. #59

Bidwell #7

Bidwell #31

Bidwell #49

Corner of Bidwell and Forsyth
Forsyth & Smith

Forsyth #17

89 Quail Tr.

Matthews and Smith

El Paso & Smith

El Paso & Peden

El Paso & McGill

El Paso & Glenn
Tularosa & Phillips
Southwind & Phillips
Lonesome Dove & Scorpion
Alamogordo Dr / Glenn
Alamogordo & McGill
Alamogordo & Smith
Lavelle & Zuni
Mayflower and Black St.
Black St. Trailer Ct.
Black St. and Brown St.
53 Alamogordo Dir.

El Paso & McDonald
Return to Bus Lot

TIME
3:00
3:10
3:21

3:26
327
3:29
3:33
3:34
3:36
3:39
3:40
3:41

3:42
3:44
3:45
3:46
3:49
3:50
3:50
3:51

352
3:52
3:43
3:54
3:66
3:55
3.56
s B
S8
3:58
3:58
3:59
4:01

. Inactive

4:02
4:03
4:03
4:05
4:06
4:06
4:07
Inactive
Inactive
4:18



Morning Route
STOP

Leave Bus Lot

Taylor Ranch & Montana Vista
Hwy 54 S. Taylor Ranch Rd. #419
Pasa Por Aqui #113

Pasa Por Aqui #76

Pasa Por Aqui #146

46 Old El Paso Rd. ( Taylor Ranch Rd.)
Jodie Lee & Old El Paso Rd.
Green Trail & Old El Paso Rd.

22 Simon Lane

San Pedrao Dr. & East Solana

126 San Pedro Dr.

147 San Pedro Dr.

153 San Pedro Dr.

San Pedro Dr. & Hamilton Rd.
Hamilton & W. Solana

29 Diablo Drive

74 Diablo Drive

San Pedro & Young Court

Calle De Suenos & Hamilton
Hobo Lane

Hamilton & N. Calle De Paz
Hamilton Rd. and Post 39
Hamilton Rd. and Post 34

3000 Hamilton

Hamilton & Cielo Montana
Hamilton & Palo Duro

Birdie Ct. & Eagle Dr.

Birdie Lp. & Oakmont PI.

2484 Desert Hills Drive

Oaktree Court & Eagle Drive

N. Eagle Dr. & Cherry Hills Loop
2364 Saguaro Lp.

781 Cholla

68A. S. Florida

67 Desert Lakes

Desert Lakes & Tierra De Suenos
Tres Logos & Hamilton Rd. (North)
Tres Logos & Hamilton Rd.(South)
Hamilton & Tierra De Suenos
Hamilton & Kerry (across from Taco Bell)
Yucca Elementary

Evergreen Tr. Pk.

Florida and 24th St.

Canal St. Tr. Pk.

QOasis Tr. Pk.

25th St. and Alaska @ alley

25th St. and Cuba

25th St. and Pecan

25th St. and Princeton

Middle of Idaho

Indian Wells and Arizona

Indian Wells and Crescent

Indian Wells and Scenic

Scenic and 15th St.

Academy Del Sol

Alamogordo High School
Return to Bus Lot

BUS ROUTE # 10

TIME
6:29
6:45
6:46
Inactive
Inactive
Inactive
Inactive
6:51
6:52
6:53
Inactive
Inactive
Inactive
Inactive
Inactive
Inactive
6:57
6:58
7.01
Inactive
7:03
Inactive
Inactive
Inactive
Inactive
7:08
7:09
7:10
Inactive
7:11
Inactive
7:13
7:16
7:18
Inactive
Inactive
7:21
Inactive
Inactive
7:23
7:25
788
7:45
747
7:48
7:49
7:53
7:54
7:55
7:56
7:57
7:59
8:00
8:01
8.03
8:10
8:16
8:25

Afternoon Route
STOP

Leave Bus Lot

Yucca Elementary
Hamilton & Kerry

Hamilton & Tierra De Suenos
N. Eagle & Cherry Hills Loop
Birdie Ct. & Eagle Dr.
Oaktree & Eagle Dr.

2484 Desert Hills Dr.

Eagle Drive and Birdie Ct.
3000 Hamilton Rd.

Hamilton Rd. & Post 34
Hamilton Rd. & Post 39
Hamilton Rd. & Cielo Montana
Hamilton & N.Calle De Paz
Hobo Lane

Calle De Suenos & Hamilton
Hamilton & W. Solano

29 Diablo Dr.

74 Diablo Dr.

San Pedro #126

94 San Pedro & E. Solano
San Pedro & Young Court
22 Simon Lane

San Pedro #153

San Pedro #147

Green Trail & Old El Paso Rd.
46 Old El Paso Rd.

Jodie Lee & Old El Paso Rd.
76 Pasa Por Aqui

146 Pasa Por Aqui

Pasa Por Aqui #113

Taylor Ranch Rd. #419
Montana Vista & Taylor Ranch
Taylor Ranch Rd. #453
Academy Del Sol
Alamogordo High School
Scenic & 15th St.

Indian Wells and Scenic
Indian Wells and Crescent
Indian Wells and Arizona
Middle of Idaho

25th St. and Princeton

25th St. and Pecan

25th St. and Cuba

25th St. and Alaska

Florida and 24th St.

Canal St. Tr. Pk.

Qasis Tr. Pk.

Indiana and Indian Wells
Return to Bus Lot

TIME
3:00
3:10
3:23
3:24
3:25
3:26
Inactive
3:27
3:28
Inactive
Inactive
Inactive
Inactive
Inactive
3:33
Inactive
Inactive
3:37
3:38
Inactive
Inactive
Inactive
3:45
Inactive
Inactive
3.46
3:47
3:48
Inactive
Inactive
Inactive
3:51
3:52
Inactive
4:05
4:10
4:12
4:14
4:16
4:18
4:20
4:21
4:22
4:23
4:24
4:26
4:27
4:28
4:31
4:41



Morning Route
STOP

Leave Bus Lot
Meadowland Estates(6mi. S. of Hwy. 70)
Casa De Reina
Desert Aire and Valmont
Desert Aire and Mariposa
Desert Aire & Yucca Circle
Star Thistle
146 Desert Aire
Desert Aire & Foothills
Desert Aire and Desert Dunes
Dirt Devil Lane
210 Desert Aire
Desert Aire & Desert Vista
#7 Desert Hills
#160 Desert Sands
152 Desert Sands
119 Chaparral Loop
74 Chaparral Loop East End
17 Chaparral Loop South
Desert Sands and Foothills
63 Desert Sands
52 Desert Sands
Desert Sands & Poco Grande
#36 Desert Sands
#1 Valmont
Valmont and Tabosa
Dog Canyon Rd. & Camino De Centro
#72 Dog Canyon Rd.
Dog Canyon Rd. & West Rd.
Dog Canyon Rd. & East Rd.
Dog Canyon & Taylor Ranch Rd.
52 Taylor Ranch Rd.(turn around)
26 Taylor Ranch Rd.
Dog Canyon Rd. & Debbie Lane
Dog Canyon & Harris Ave.
Delphia St. (Fire Station)
195-197 Dog Canyon Rd.
James Way
Terall Trail
Oliver Rd. & Homestead
Oliver Rd. & Cactus Wren (turn around)
Oliver Rd. & Digger
119 Dog Canyon Rd.
97 Dog Canyon Rd.
83 Dog Canyon Rd.
Dog Canyon Rd. & La Sala Del Centro
45 Mason (by General Store)
Yucca Elementary
Mountain View Middle School
Academy Del Sol
Alamogordo High School
Return to Bus Lot

BUS ROUTE #11

TIME
6:38
6:52

Inactive
Inactive
6:57
6:58
Inactive
Inactive
6:59
Inactive
7:00
Inactive
Inactive
Inactive
Inactive
Inactive
7:03
Inactive
7:06
7:07
Inactive
Inactive
7:09
Inactive
Inactive
7:11
Inactive
714
7:15
7:16
7:18

7:21
7:22
Inactive
Inactive
7:24
Inactive
7:25
7:27
7:28
7:30
7:33
7:33
Inactive
Inactive
7:34
7:55
8:02
8:10
8:15
8:27

Afternoon Route
STOP
Leave Bus Lot
Yucca Elementary
Hermoso El Sol
Canedea Loop
2364 Saguaro Lp.
781 Cholla
Birdie Loop & Oakmont
Tierra De Suenos & Desert Lakes
Tres Logos & Hamilton
Hamilton & Palo Duro
Meadowiand Estates
Casa De Reina
#72 Dog Canyon Rd.
Dog Canyon Rd. & West Rd.
Dog Canyon Rd. & East Rd.
Dog Canyon Rd. & Taylor Ranch Rd.
#52 Taylor Ranch Rd. (turn around)
26 Taylor Ranch Rd.
Dog Canyon Rd. & Debbie Lane
195-197 Dog Canyon Rd.
Delphia St. (Fire Station)
Terall Trail
James Way
Oliver Rd. & Cactus Wren (turn around)
Oliver Rd. & Digger
127 Dog Canyon Rd.
119 Dog Canyon Rd.
97 Dog Canyon Rd.
Dog Canyon Rd. & La Sala Del Centro
45 Mason(by General Store)
Desert Aire and Valmont
Desert Aire and Mariposa
Star Thistle
146 Desert Aire
Desert Aire & Foothills
Desert Aire & Desert Dunes
Dirt Devil Lane
152 Desert Sands
119 Chaparral Loop
74 Chaparral Lp. East End
17 Chaparral Loop S.
Desert Sands & Foothills
63 Desert Sands
52 Desert Sands
Desert Sands & Poco Grande
Valmont and Tabosa
Return to Bus Lot

TIME
3:00
3:10
3:24
3:25
3127
3:28
3:30
3:34

Inactive
3:34
3:44
3:47
3:49
3:50
3:51
3:53

3:55
3:56
Inactive
Inactive
3:.57
Inactive
4:00
4:02
Inactive
4:05
Inactive
Inactive
4:06
Inactive
4:09
Inactive
Inactive
Inactive
Inactive
Inactive
Inactive
Inactive
Inactive
Inactive
4:13
Inactive
Inactive
4:15
4:17
4:36



Morning Route
STOP
Holloman Primary, Special Needs

Holloman Primary School

20748 Hwy 70 W

2850 Airport Rd

3300 Airport Rd

Airport & Challenger
Academy del Sol
Chaparral Middle School
Alamogordo High School
Return to Lot

Mid Day Pre-School Route
STOP
Holloman Primary, Special Needs
Holloman Primary School-AM
Holloman Primary School-PM

BUS ROUTE #12

TIME

7:40

7:50
7:55
1867
7:59
8:09
8:16
8:23
8:30

TIME

11:10
12:10

Afternoon Route
STOP
Holloman Primary School

Holloman Primary Special Needs

Chaparral Middle School
Academy Del Sol
Alamogordo High School
2850 Airport Rd

3300 Airport Rd

Airport & Challenger
20748 Hwy 70 W

Return to Lot

TIME
3:10

3:45
3:55
4:05
4:20
4:22
4:24
4:30
4:45



BUS ROUTE #14

Morning Route

STOP
Leave Bus Lot
Canedea Loop
Oakmont & Birdie Loop
Hermoso El Sol
Canyon Rd. and Palo Verde
608 Canyon Rd.
La Vista Trailer Park
1104 Canyon PI.
Stop Sign @ Canyon PI. and Ocaotillo
Rocky Mountain Rd.
Stop Sign @ Canyon Rd. and Ocaotillo
Ocotillo Rd. & Ocotillo Lane
Panorama and Mobile
Panorama and Mars
Uranus and Venus
Uranus and Mercury
Brookdale and Arapaho
Brookdale and Kingston
Florida @ Car Wash
Florida and Sherwood
Florida and Santa Cruz
Florida and Santa Clara
Arapaho and Plainview
Yucca Elementary School
Desert Paradise Mobile Homes
The Trap Club
Santa Fe & Yucca
Santa Fe and Eddy
Santa Fe and Valencia
Arnold and Cliffrose
Arnold and Sumac
Martin & Andrews
Mesquite and Andrews
Mesquite and Boeing
Mesquite & Arriba
Sacramento Ct. & Arriba
Patterson & San Juan
Patterson & DeBaca
Holloman Inn (West New Mexico Dr.)
Alamogordo High School

Return to Bus Lot

TIME
7:00
6:57
6:59
7:03
7:10

Inactive
£
Inactive
FiEs o
Inactive
7:14
7:16
mdl, T
7:19
7:20
7:21
123
7:14
7:26
7:28
7:29
7:30
it
7:35
Inactive
Inactive
7:50
Inactive
Inactive
7:54
7:55
7:56
1:67
7:58
7:59
7:59
8:00
Inactive
8:02
8:17
8:24

Afternoon Route
Stop

Leave Bus Lot
Yucca Elementary School
Canyon Rd. and Palo Verde
608 Canyon Rd.
La Vista Trailer Park
1104 Canyon PI.

Stop Sign @ Canyon Pl. and Ocotillo

Rocky Mountain Rd.

Stop Sign @ Canyon Rd. and Ocotillo

Ocotillo Rd. & Ocaotillo Lane
Panorama and Mobile
Panorama and Mars
Uranus and Venus

Uranus and Mercury
Brookdale and Arapaho
Brookdale and Kingston
Florida @ Car Wash
Florida and Sherwood
Florida and Santa Cruz
Florida and Santa Clara
Arapaho and Plainview
Academy Del Sol
Alamogordo High School
Desert Paradise Mobile Homes
The Trap Club

Santa Fe and Valencia
Santa Fe and Eddy

Santa Fe and McKinley
Arnold and Cliffrose
Arnold and Sumac

Martin & Andrews
Mesquite and Andrews
Mesquite and Boeing
Mesquite & Arriba
Sacramento Ct. & Arriba
Patterson & San Juan
Patterson & DeBaca

Holloman Inn (West New Mexico Dr.)

20748 Hwy 70 West
Return to Bus Lot

TIME
3:00
3:10
3:21

Inactive
3:22
Inactive
3:23
Inactive
3:24
6, s
3:26
3:28
3:29
3:30
3:31
231
o o 7.4
st
3:34
3:34
3:36
3:41
3:53
Inactive
Inactive
4:10
Inactive
4:14
4:18
4:19
4:21
4:22
4:22
4:23
4:25
4:27
Inactive
4:31
Inactive
4:50



Bus Route # 15 Special Needs

SPECIAL NEEDS TRANSPORTATION IS INDIVIDUALLY SCHEDULED.

Morning Route
STOP
Special Needs for:
Sacramento Elementary
Buena Vista Elementary
North Pre-School
Alamogordo High School

Mid Day Pre-School Route
STOP
Yucca Pre-School - am class
North Pre-School - am class

Yucca Pre-School - pm class
North Pre-School - pm class

TIME

7:40
7:52
8:05
8:35

TIME
11:10
11:20

12:05
12:10

Afternoon Route
STOP
Special Needs for:
Buena Vista Elementary
Heights Elementary
North Pre-School
Sacramento Elementary

TIME

3:10
3:20
3:30
3:45



Morning Route
Stop

Leave Bus Lot
White Sands Community
Florida Pines Tr. Pk.
Indigo Loop
Desert Paradise Mobile Homes
Walker and James St.
Walker and Dora St.
Walker and Lindberg
Walker and Post
Walker and Wright
Airport and Earhart
Earhart and Brooks
Earhart and Paradise
Collins and Municipal
West Sun Village Tr. Pk.
Midnight and Mescalero
Amber Hacienda
Hwy 70- Surplus City Trailer Park
Hwy 70- Coat of Arms
Sacramento Elementary
Walker and James St.
Walker and Dora St.
Walker and Mescalero
Walker and Lindberg
Walker and Post
Airport and Earhart
Earhart and Wright
Earhart and Paradise
Collins and Mesquite
Hwy 70- Surplus City Trailer Park
Hwy 70- Coat of Arms
Mountain View Middle School
Return to Bus Lot

BUS ROUTE #16

TIME
6:47
6:50

Inactive
6:59
Inactive
7:03
7:04
7:05
7:08
711
7:13
7:15
7:17
7:20
7:21
7:22
7:22
7:26
7:28
7:40
7:51
7:52
7:53
7:53
7:55
7:56
7:56
7:57
7:58
8:00
8:02
8:10
8:15

Afternoon Route
Stop
Leave Bus Lot
Sacramento Elementary
White Sands Community
Florida Pines Tr. Pk.
Indigo Loop
Desert Paradise Mobile Homes
Walker and James St.
Walker and Dora St.
Walker and Lindberg
Walker and Post
Walker and Wright
Airport and Earhart
Earhart and Brooks
Earhart and Paradise
Collins and Municipal
West Sun Village Tr. Pk.
Midnight and Mescalero
Amber Hacienda
Hwy 70- Surplus City Trailer Park
Hwy 70- Coat of Arms
Mountain View Middle School
Indigo Loop
Walker and James St.
Walker and Dora St.
Walker and Mescalero
Walker and Lindberg
Walker and Post
Airport and Earhart
Earhart and Wright
Earhart and Paradise
Collins and Mesquite
Hwy 70- Surplus City Trailer Park
Hwy 70- Coat of Arms
Three Flowers Tr. Pk.
Return To Bus Lot

TIME
3:00
3:10
3:20

Inactive
3:25
Inactive
3:27
3:27
3:29
3:30
3:31
3:32
3:32
3:33
3:34
3:34
3:34
3:35
3:37
3:39
3:45
3:52
3:55
3:55
3:56
3:57
3:59
4:01
4:01
4:02
4:03
4:05
4:.07
4:10
4:20



Morning Route
STOP

Leave Bus Lot
372 Laborcita Canyon
376 Laborcita Canyon
Laborcita Cyn. & La Luz Cyn.
22 La Luz Canyon
38 La Luz Canyon Rd.
La Luz & Miwok (turn around)
478 Laborcita Canyon
496 Laborcita Canyon
Laborcita Cyn. & FourWheel
Cottonwood Cyn. & Bonito
Cottonwood & Maruche (turn around)
Cottonwood & Cedar Rd.
Cottonwood & Butternut
Cottonwood & Butterfield
35 Cottonwood Canyon
Laborcita Canyon & Sunset
791 Laborcita Canyon (turn around)
Laborcita Canyon & Beargrass
Laborcita Canyon & Amelia
Laborcita Canyon & Batteway
Laborcita Canyon & Calle Tortuga
Laborcita & Orchard Loop
Laborcita & Burro Flatts Rd.
Laborcita & Tumbleweed
Laborcita & Rodeo
395 Laborcita Cyn.
Laborcita & Arrowhead
Laborcita & Quail Covey
342 Laborcita Canyon
120 Rockcliff Rd. (turn around)
Main St. & Fig
La Luz Elementary School
Academy Del Sol
Chaparral Middle School
Alamogordo High School
Return to Bus Lot

BUS ROUTE #17

TIME
6:27
6:52
6:52

inactive
6:54
6:55
6:59
7:04
inactive
7:05
inactive
7:10
inactive
7:11
7:12
7:13
7:17
7:21
inactive
7:25
inactive
7:27
7:28
inactive
inactive
7:31
7:32
7:33
7:33
inactive
7:42
7:47
7:50
8:02
8:10
8:18
8:25

Afternoon Route
STOP

Leave Bus Lot
La Luz Elementary
4 Valley Dr.
Section Rd. & Water Tank
Section Rd. & Harris
Section Rd. & Arroyo
Section Rd. & Montoya
Section Rd. & Sams Place
Main St. & Fig
Christdelphiam Church
174 Gravel Pit Rd.
157 Gravel Pit Rd.
141 Gravel Pit Rd.
137 Gravel Pit
144 Rockcliff Rd.
120 Rockcliff Rd.
342 Laborcita Canyon
Laborcita Canyon & Arrowhead
376 Laborcita Canyon
395 Laborcita Cyn.
22 La Luz Canyon
38 La Luz Canyon Rd.
La Luz & Miwok
470 Laborcita Canyon
478 Laborcita Canyon
496 Laborcita Canyon
Laborcita Canyon & Fourwheel
Cottonwood Canyon & Bonito
Cottonwood Canyon & Maruche
Turn Around
Cottonwood Canyon & Butternut
Cottonwood Canyon & Butterfield
35 Cottonwood Canyon
Burro Flatts Fire Station
Laborcita Canyon & Batteway
Laborcita Canyon & Amelia
Laborcita Canyon & Sunset
791 Laborcita Canyon
Turn Around
Laborcita & Beargrass
Burro Flatts Rd.
La Luz & Little Bit of Heaven
Laborcita Canyon & Tumbleweed
Laborcita Canyon & Rodeo
Return To Bus Lot

TIME
2:50
3:10
3:24

inactive
3:26
inactive
3:27
3:28
3:31
3:32
inactive
3:35
inactive
3:36
inactive
3:42
inactive
3:52
3:53
3:54
inactive
3:56
4:00
inactive
inactive
inactive
4:06
inactive
inactive

4:11
4:12
4:13
inactive
inactive
inactive
4:17
4:20

inactive
inactive
inactive
inactive
inactive
4:55



Morning Route
Stop

Leave Bus Lot
Scenic @ Otero Village
Thunder Rd. and Comanche
Raincloud and Thunder
1424 Melanie
Melanie (12 Mail Boxes)
Twilight (Top of Dip)
Thunder Rd. & Sioux Trail
Piaute & Sunny Circle
Heights Elementary
Buena Vista Elementary
Abbott and Sunnyside
Sundial and 10th
Chaparral Middle School
Academy Del Sol
Alamogordo High School
Return to Bus Lot

SCHOOLS SERVED: HEIGHTS, BUENA VISTA, CHAPARRAL, HIGH SCHOOL, ADS(pm only)

BUS ROUTE #18

TIME
7:28
7:31
7:34
7:35
7:36
7:37
7:37
7:38
7:41
7:45
7:52
7:57
7:59
8:10
Inactive
8:17
8:30

Afternoon Route
STOP

Leave Bus Lot
Heights Elementary
Buena Vista Elementary
Thunder Rd. and Comanche
Thunder Rd & Sioux Trail
Thunder Rd. & Raincloud
1424 Melanie
Melanie (12 Mail Boxes)
Twilight (Top of Dip)
Piaute & Sunny Circle
Chaparral Middle School
Academy Del Sol
Alamogordo High School
Las Ventanas Apts.
Scenic @ Otero Village
Abbott and Sunnyside
Sundial and 10th St.
Paiute &Sunny Circle
Thunder Rd. & Sioux Trail
Thunder Rd. & Raincloud
1424 Melanie
Melanie (12 Mail Boxes)
Twilight (Top of Dip)
Thunder Rd. and Comanche
Return to Bus Lot

TIME
3:00
3:10
3:21
3:24
3:26
3:27
3:28
3:29
3:31
3:35
3:44
3:54
3:59
Inactive
4:08
4:09
4:11
4:14
4:16
4:16
4:17
4:18
4:18
4:20
4:29



BUS ROUTE #19

Afternoon Route
STOP

Leave Bus Lot
Mountain View Middie School
Alamogordo High School
"Triple T" transload with 131
342 Laborcita Canyon
372 Laborcita Canyon
395 Laborcita Canyon
Laborcita Canyon & La Luz Canyon
La Luz Canyon & Miwok (turnaround)
478 Laborcita Canyon
496 Laborcita Canyon
Laborcita Canyon & Fourwheel
Cottonwood Canyon & Maruche (turn around)
Cottonwood Canyon & Butternut
Cottonwood Canyon & Butterfield
35 Cottonwood Canyon
Laborcita Canyon & Sunset
790 Laborcita Canyon (turn around)
Laborcita Canyon & Amelia
Laborcita Canyon & Batte Way
Laborcita Canyon & Calle Tortuga
Laborcita Canyon & Orchard Rd.
Laborcita Canyon & Burro Flatts
Laborcita Canyon & Rodeo
Laborcita Canyon & Arrowhead
Return to Bus Lot

TIME
3:35
3:40
3:46
4:10

inactive
4:20
4:21
4:23
4:30
4:40

inactive
4:45
4:55
4:59
5:02
5:03
5:06
5:09
5:12

inactive
5:15
5:18
5:20
5:23
5:25
5:45



BUS ROUTE #24

Afternoon Route

STOP TIME
Leave Bus Lot 3:10
Chaparral Middle School 3:25
Academy Del Sol 3:35
Alamogordo High School 3:42
Cortez Gas 3.58
Ellison Septic 3:59
Happy Shifter 4:04
Eileen Acres 4:06
Transload (Riata Rd. area to #34)
30 Griffin Rd inactive
50 Griffin 4:10
129 Griffin Rd. 4:11
Griffin & Raindance 4:20
208 Griffin Rd 4:21
226 Griffin Rd 4:22
Dog Ranch Rd. & Appler 4:25
161 Dog Ranch Rd. 4:27
Dog Ranch Rd. & Coyote Run 4:28
Alamorosa inactive
10 1/2 Mt. Meadows Rd 4:35
30 Mountain Meadows Rd. 4:35
Mt. Meadows & Greenfield 4:37
Mt. Meadows & Papago 4:38
Mt. Meadows & Beecher 4:39
154 Mt. Meadows 4:40
Sabinate & Rattlesnake 4:40
76 Rattlesnake 4:42
Hwy 54/70 & Center St. 4:48
Hwy 54/70 & Golden Spur 4:49
Hwy 54/70 & Eagle Ranch 4:50

Return to Bus Lot 5:10



Morning Route
STOP

Leave Bus Lot
Mission Hills
Pueblo Trail
N. Scenic and W. Woodloop
Basswood & Trawood(Stop at alley)
Ironwood and Fernwood
Driftwood & Cottonwood
Basswood & Cottonwood
Glacier (North Park)
Robert Bradley Dr. & Sequoia
Ace Motel
Sierra
N. Scenic and W. Woodloop
Basswood & Trawood
Ironwood and Fernwood
Driftwood & Cottonwood
Basswood & Cottonwood
Glacier(North Park)
Robert Bradley Dr. & Sequoia
Ace Motel
Academy Del Sol
Mountain View Middle School
Alamogordo High School
Return to Bus Lot
Alamogordo High School
Return to Bus Lot

BUS ROUTE #29

TIME
7:05
793
714
7:16
7:18
719
Vit
7:23
2T
7:27

Inactive
7:35
7:41
7:42
7:44
7:45
7:46
7:49
7:49

Inactive
8:05
8:15
8:22
8:26
8:27
8:31

Afternoon Route
STOP

Leave Bus Lot
Sierra
Mission Hills
Pueblo Trail
N. Scenic and N. Woodloop
Basswood & Trawood
Ironwood and Fernwood
Driftwood & Cottonwood
Cottonwood & Basswood
Glacier(North Park)
Robert Bradley Dr. & Sequoia
Ace Motel
Mountain View Middle School
Alamogordo High School
Academy Del Sol
1 Calle De Juana
2728 N. Scenic Drive
Pueblo Trail
N. Scenic and N. Woodloop
Basswood & Trawood
Ironwood and Fernwood
Driftwood & Cottonwood
Basswood & Cottonwood
Glacier(North Park)
Robert Bradley Dr. & Sequoia
Ace Motel
Return to Bus Lot

SCHOOLS SERVED: SIERRA, MOUNTAIN VIEW, HIGH SCHOOL, ACADEMY

TIME
2:98
3:05
3:21
3:22
3:24
326
3:26
o
3:28
3:32
332

Inactive
3:45
3:55
4:02

Inactive

Inactive
4:12
413
4:14
4:16
4:18
4:19
4:24
4:25

Inactive
4:40



Morning Route
STOP

Leave Bus Lot
Cortez Gas
Ellison Septic
30 Griffen Rd.
50 Griffin Rd.
129 Griffen Rd.
Griffin Rd. & Raindance
209 Griffin
226 Griffin
Appler & Dog Ranch
161 Dog Ranch Rd.
127 Dog Ranch Rd.
48 Dog Ranch Rd.
39 Dog Ranch
Dog Ranch & Coyote Run
10 1/2 Mt. Meadows
30 Mt. Meadows
42 Mt. Meadows
50 Mt. Meadows
Mt. Meadows & Greenfield
Mt. Meadows & Papago
Mt. Meadows & Beecher
154 Mt. Meadows
195 Mt. Meadows
200 Mt. Meadows
78 Rattlesnake Rd.
Hwy 70 & Center St.
Hwy 70 & Golden Spur
Hwy 70 & Dingo St.
Hwy 70 & Eagle Ranch
Hwy 70 & Mi Casa Lane
La Luz Elementary
None Rd.
Edgington Rd.
Freeman's Mobile Home Park
Academy Del Sol
Chaparral Middle School
Alamogordo High School
Return to Bus Lot

BUS ROUTE #34

TIME
6:40
inactive
inactive
inactive
7:00
7:01
7:02
inactive
7.08
7:05
inactive
7.08
7:08
inactive
7:09
A3
7:14
inactive
inactive
7:20
718
7:19
7:20
7:21
7:22
7:26
7:31
7:33
7:34
7:35
inactive
7:40
7:48
7:49
7:51
8:00
8:03
8:10
8:18

Afternoon Route
STOP
Leave Bus Lot
La Luz Elementary
Eileen Acres
50 Griffin Rd.
Griffen Rd. & Raindance
127 Dog Ranch Rd.
48 Dog Ranch Rd.
39 Dog Ranch Rd.
Dog Ranch Rd. & Coyote Run
30 Mt. Meadows
50 Mt. Meadows
Mt. Meadows & Greenfield
Mt. Meadows & Papago
Mt. Meadows & Beecher
154 Mt. Meadows
195 Mt. Meadows
Sabinate & Rattlesnake (pm only)
Hwy 70 & Dingo St.
Hwy 70 & Eagle Ranch
Running Indian Gift Shop
Hwy 54/70 & None Rd.
Hwy 54/70 & Edgington
7082 US Hwy 54/70
Hwy 54/70 & Freemans (5 Liberty Ave)
Happy Shifter
Eileen Acres (Transload Location)
Transload with Bus #24
La Luz Gate & Mt. View
Riata Rd. & Estancia
382 Riata (Turn Around)
140 Riata Rd.
Riata Rd. & High Mesa
32 Riata
42 Danlely Ranch Rd.
54 Danley Ranch Rd.
Moondale & Danley Ranch Rd.
Goapher & La Luz Gate
125 La Luz Gate Rd.
La Luz Gate & KHJ Rd.
60 Country Lane
81 Country Lane
Country & Wildcat
18 Heather
132 Heather
Hwy 54/70 & None Rd.
Hwy 54/70 & Edgington
Hwy 54/70 & Freemans
Return To Bus Lot

TIME
2:45
3:10
3:18
3:20
3:21
3:22
3:22

inactive
3:23
3:28
3:31
3:35
3:36
3:39
3:40
3:41
3:42
3:43
3:44
3:45
3:46
3:48
3:55
3.58
4:00
4:03
4:18
4:20
4:24
4:26
4:27
4:27
4:30
4:33
inactive
4:35
4:38
4:39
4:41
4:44
4:45
4:46
4:49
4:51
5:01
5:02
5.03
5:20



Bus Route # 35 Special Needs

SPECIAL NEEDS TRANSPORTATION IS INDIVIDUALLY SCHEDULED.

Morning Route
STOP
Special Needs for:
Yucca Pre-School
Mountain View Middle
Alamogordo High School
Mountain View Middle

Mid Day Pre-School Route
STOP

Yucca Pre-School - am class

North Pre-School - am class

Yucca Pre-School - pm class
North Pre-School - pm class

TIME

7:40
8:05
8:10
8:35

TIME
11:10
11:20

12:00
12:05

Afternoon Route

STOP TIME
Special Needs for:
Yucca Elementary 3:10
Mountain View Middle 3:25
Alamogordo High School 4:05



Morning Route
STOP

Leave Bus Lot

Otero Landfill

Oro Chico Cafe

1874 Hwy 54

1809 Hwy 54(double wide trailer)
Greenwood and Charles

1441 Charles

Topeka and Main .
Johnson Ranch(past post office)
Holcomb Ranch(mile marker 52)
Post 34 Southland Rd.

Post 50 Southland Rd.

Post 70 Southland Rd.

Post 98 Southland Rd.

Turn Around

Cloud Mountain

Dog Patch Lane

Post 43 Southland

Three Fiowers Tr. Pk.

Yucca Elementary

Academy Del Sol

Alamogordo High School
Mountain View Middle School
Return to Bus Lot

BUS ROUTE #36

TIME
5:58
6:16
6:44

Inactive
6:46
6:47
6:49
6:50
6:51
7:15
7:20
7:22

Inactive

Inactive
7:23
7.24

Inactive
7.26
7:37
7:45
8:00
8:08
8:13
8:21

Afternoon Route

STOP
Leave Bus Lot
Yucca Elementary
Three Flowers Trailer Pk.
Mountain View Middle School
Academy Del Sol
Alamogordo High School
Diver's Cove
Meadowland Estates
5562 Hwy 54 South (Casa De Reina)
5690 Hwy 45 South
Post 34 Southland Rd.
Post 50 Southland Rd.
Post 70 Southland Rd.
Post 98 Southland Rd.
Turn Around
Cloud Mountain
Dog Patch Lane
#43 Southland
Desert Aire & Valmont
Desert Aire & Yucca Circle
Desert Aire & Foothills Dr.
Desert Aire & Desert Vista
#7 Desert Hills
#160 Desert Sands
Desert Sands & Chaparral Lp .N.
Chaparral Loop (east end)
Desert Sands & Chaparral Lp .S.
Desert Sands & Foothills
#63 Desert Sands
Desert Sands & Cactus Wren
#36 Desert Sands
#1 Desert Sands
#41 Valmont
Dog Canyon Rd. & Camino De Centro
Dog Canyon Rd. & West Rd.
Dog Canyon Rd. & East Rd.
Dog Canyon Rd. & Tayor Ranch Rd.
Dog Canyon Rd. & Harris Rd.
Dog Canyon Rd. & Terall Tr.
Oliver Rd. & Cactus Wren
97 Dog Canyon Rd.
#83 Dog Canyon Rd.
Dog Canyon Rd.& La Sala De Centro
Dog Canyon Rd.& 45 Mason
Holcomb Ranch
Otero Landfill
Oro Chico Cafe
1874 Hwy 54
1809 Hwy 54
Greenwood and Charles
1441 Charles
Topeka and Main
Johnson Ranch
Return to Bus Lot

TIME
3:00
3:10
3:26
3:3
3:38
3:45
4:00
4:10

Inactive
Inactive
Inactive
Inactive
Inactive
Inactive

4:15
Inactive
Inactive

4:19

4:20

4:21
Inactive
Inactive
Inactive

4:23

4:24

4:25

4:25

4:26

4:27

4:28

4:29
Inactive

4:32

4:33

4:34

4:35

4:36

4:37

4:40

4:42

4:44

4:46

4:47

INAC
Inactive

5:10
Inactive
Inactive

5:13

5:15

5:17
Inactive

6:00



8/25/2008
Morning Route
STOP
Leave Bus Lot
#453 Taylor Ranch Rd.
Montana Vista & Taylor Ranch
#390 Taylor Ranch Rd.
#374 Taylor Ranch Rd.
#113 Pasa Por Aqui
#147 Pasa Por Aqui
#4 Old El Paso Rd.
Old El Paso & Green Tr.
22 Simon
#63 San Pedro
#51 San Pedro
#7 San Pedro
Hamilton and Diablo
#16 Diablo
#8 Solana
#46 Solana
Solano & San Pedro
#94 San Pedro
#132 San Pedro
San Pedro & Hamilton
Calle de Suenos and Hamilton
Hobo Lane & Hamilton
North Calle De Paz
Hamilton Rd. & Cielo Montana
Tres Logos
Birdie Ct. & Eagle Dr.
Eagle Dr. & Cherry Hills
2364 Saguaro Loop
68A South Florida
Diver's Cove
Tierra Des Suenos & Desert Lakes
Tierra Des Suenos & Hamilton
Hamilton & Kerry
Panorama & Hamilton
Panorama & Mars(ADS)
Lilac Lane & Panorama(ADS)
1601 Ocotillo
Ocotoillo Rd & Ocaotillo Lane
Ocotillo & Canyon Rd.
Ocaotillo & Canyon PI.
Rocky Mountain Rd.
La Vista Del Canyon Tr. Ct.
Mountain View Middle School
Academy Del Sol
Alamogordo High School
Return to Bus Lot

BUS ROUTE #38

TIME
6:47
Inactive
7:02
7:04
Inactive
Inactive
Inactive
Inactive
Inactive
7:09
Inactive
Inactive
Inactive
Inactive
7:14
7 18
7:20
Inactive
Inactive
7:22
Inactive
7:24
725
7:27
7:28
7:29
7:30
P
7:33
Inactive
Inactive
7:35
7:36
T
Inactive
Inactive
7:40
Inactive
7:42
7:43
Inactive
7:50
Inactive
8:00
8:10
8:20
8:30

Afternoon Route

STOP
Leave Bus Lot
North Elementary
3300 Airport Rd.
Airport & Lindberg
Airport & Challenger
Mountain View Middle
Academy Del Sol
Alamogordo High School
La Vista Del Canyon Tr. Ct.
Ocotillo & Canyon PL.
Rocky Mountain Rd.
Ocotillo & Canyon Rd.
Ocotillo Rd. & Ocotillo Lane
1601 Ocaotillo
Lilac Lane & Panorama
Panorama & Mars
Panorama & Hamilton
Hamilton & Kerry
Tierra Des Suenos & Hamilton
Tierra Des Suenos & Desert Lakes
2364 Saguaro Loop
Eagle Dr. & Cherry Hills
Birdie Ct. & Eagle Dr.
Tres Logos
Hamilton Rd. & Cielo Montano
North Calle De Paz
Hobo Lane & Hamilton
Calle De Suenos
San Pedro & Hamilton
#132 San Pedro
#94 San Pedro
Solano & San Pedro
#46 Solana
#8 Solana
#16 Diablo Dr.
#7 San Pedro
22 Simon Lane
Old El Paso & Green Tr.
#4 Old El Paso Rd.
#113 Pasa Por Aqui
#146 Pasa Por Aqui
#374 Taylor Ranch Rd.
#390 Taylor Ranch Rd.
Montana Vista & Taylor Ranch
#453 Taylor Ranch Rd.
Return to Bus Lot

TIME
3:00
3:10
3:26
3:29
3:29
3:37
3:42
3:50

inactive
inactive
3:58
4:02
4:03
inactive
4:04
inactive
inactive
4:07
4:09
4:11
4:13
4:14
4:15
4:17
inactive
4:20
4:21
4:22
inactive
4:26
inactive
inactive
4:30
4:32
4:35
inactive
4:41
inactive
inactive
inactive
inactive
inactive
4:47
4:48
inactive
S0



Bus Route # 39 Special Needs

SPECIAL NEEDS TRANSPORTATION IS INDIVIDUALLY SCHEDULED.

Morning Route
STOP

Special Needs for:
Sacramento Elementary
Mountain View Middle
North Pre-School
AHS-IIS
Alamogordo High School

Mid Day Pre-School Route
STOP
North Pre-School - am class

North Pre-School - pm class

TIME

7:40
7:45
8:05
8:08
8:15

TIME
11:10

11:55

Afternoon Route
STOP
Special Needs for:
Yucca Pre-School
Sacramento Elementary
North Pre-School
Mountain View Middle

TIME

3:10
3:20
3:30
3:55



Morning Route
STOP
Leave Bus Lot
La Luz Gate Rd. & Mountain View
Riata Rd. & Estancia Rd.
Riata Rd. & Money St.(turn around)
Riata Rd. & Mustang
140 Riata Rd.
96 Riata Rd.
Riata Rd. & Canary
32 Riata Rd.
131 La Luz Gate Rd.
La Luz Gate Rd. & Goapher
Moondale & Danley Ranch Rd.
104 Moondale Rd.
116 Moondale Rd.
58 Danley Ranch Rd.
42 Danley Ranch Rd.
Chiuaua & Critter
60 Country
88 Country
17 Heather Lane
146 Heather Lane
19 Heather Lane
125 La Luz Gate Rd.
La Luz Gate Rd. & KHJ Rd.
Running Indian Loop
Hwy 54/70 & None Rd.
Hwy 54/70 & Edgington
7082 Hwy 54/70
Hwy 54/70 & Freemans(5 Liberty Ave.)
Hwy 54/70 @ Honeysuckle
Hwy 54/70 & Happy Shifter
Eileen Acres (pick-up elementary)
La Luz Elementary
Eileen Acres (pick-up secondary)
Chaparral Middle School
Academy Del Sol
Alamogordo High School
Return to Bus Lot

BUS ROUTE #100

TIME
6:32
6:47
6:50
6:54

inactive
6:59
7:00
inactive
inactive
7:04
inactive
7:07
inactive
inactive
inactive
Vi |
13
7:18
inactive
7:21
7:24
7:29
inactive
7:35
7:37
7:38
inactive
7:39
7:42
7:43
7:44
7:45
7:50
8:00
8:15
8:22
8:30
8:36

Afternoon Route

STOP TIME
Leave Bus Lot 2:45
La Luz Elementary 3:10
Bonito @ Boardwalk 320
Valley View Dr. inactive
La Luz Rd. & Calle Cadena 3:21
9 Villa Virginia inactive
Avenida Seery & Villa Virginia 3:22
Avenida Seery & Villa Lucia inactive
20 Avenida Seery 3:24
15 Villa Christina inactive
Hwy 82 & Stove Store (201 Hwy 82) 3:28
163 Hwy 82 231
Hwy 82 & Horseshoe F 35
Cortez Gas (6985 Hwy 70 N) inactive
7049 Hwy 70 (Ellison Septic) 3:38
Hwy 54/70 (Honeysuckle) inactive
7109 Hwy 54/70 (Happy Shifter) inactive
La Luz Gate Rd. & Mountain View 3:43
Riata Rd. & Estancia Rd. 3:48
Riata Rd. & Money St.(turn around) inactive
140 Riata Rd. 3:54
Riata Rd & High Mesa inactive
Riata Rd. & Canary Lane inactive
32 Riata Rd. inactive
42 Danley Ranch Rd. inactive
Danley Ranch & Owens inactive
Owens to Taylor inactive
Taylor to Moondale 4:00
104 Moondale 4:01
Moondale & Danley Ranch Rd. 4:02
131 La Luz Gate Rd.(blue double-wide) 4:05
La Luz Gate Rd. & KHJ Rd. 4.07
Chiuaua & Critter 4:12
60 Country Lane 4:17
17 Heather Lane 4:19
146 Heather Lane 4:24
Turn Around
La Luz Gate & Country Lane inactive
Running Indian Loop 4:30
Return to Bus Lot 4:45



Bus Route # 127 Special Needs

SPECIAL NEEDS TRANSPORTATION IS INDIVIDUALLY SCHEDULED.

Morning Route Afternoon Route
STOP TIME STOP TIME

Special Needs for: Special Needs for:

La Luz Elementary 7:40 La Luz Elementary 3:10
Chaparral Middle School 8:02 North Pre-School 3:25
North Pre-School 8:10 Chaparral Middle 3:35
Mountain View Middle 8:15 Mountain View Middle 3:53
Alamogordo High School 8:17 Alamogordo High School 3:55

Mid Day Pre-School Route
STOP TIME
North Pre-School - am class 11:10

North Pre-School - pm class 12:10



BUS ROUTE #128

Morning Route Afternoon Route
STOP TIME STOP TIME
Leave Bus Lot 6:55 Leave Bus Lot 3:10
815 Eddy Inactive  Mountain View MS 3:25
Lawndale & 12th Street W. 7:05 Chaparral Middle School 3:40
Lawndale & Cotton 7:07 Academy Del Sol Inactive
1010 Cotton Inactive  Alamogordo High School 3:561
Cotton and West Dewey 7:15 815 Eddy Inactive
Cotton and Canal St. Inactive  Lawndale & 12th Street W. Inactive
Cherokee Storage 717 1122 Cotton Inactive
Alamotero & Lemin 7:21 Cotton and West Dewey 4:00
Alamotero & Simpson 7:21 Cotton and Canal St. Inactive
Alamotero & Battersby 7:22 Cherokee Storage 4:01
McNutt & Era 7:24 Alamotero & Lemin 4:04
McNutt & Grady Inactive  Alamotero & Simpson 4:04
McNutt & Alamotero 7:25 Alamotero & Battersby 4:05
Equus and Alamotero Inactive  McNutt & Era 4:06
Rancho Rd. (turn around) 7:27 McNutt & Grady Inactive
22 Equus 7:28 McNutt & Alamotero 4:07
Quail Tr. #21 Inactive  Equus and Alamotero Inactive
Quail Tr. #30 Inactive 22 Equus 4:09
Quail Tr. #59 7:31 Rancho Rd. (turn around) Inactive
Bidwell #7 7:33 Quail Tr. #21 Inactive
Bidwell #24 Inactive  Quail Tr. #30 Inactive
Bidwell #31 7:34 Quail Tr. #59 4:15
Bidwell #37 Inactive  Bidwell #7 4:17
Bidwell #49 7:35 Bidwell #24 Inactive
Bidwell #55 7:35 Bidwell #31 Inactive
Bidwell #73 Inactive  Bidwell #37 Inactive
Bidwell #79 Inactive  Bidwell #49 Inactive
Bidwell #90 Inactive  Bidwell #55 4:18
Corner of Bidwell & Forsythe Inactive  Bidwell #73 Inactive
Forsythe & Smith 7:37 Bidwell #79 Inactive
Forsythe #74 Inactive  Bidwell #90 Inactive
Forsythe #32 Inactive  Corner of Bidwell & Forsythe Inactive
Forsythe #22 7:38 Forsythe & Smith 4:20
89 Quail Trail Inactive  Forsythe #74 Inactive
29 Matthews 7:40 Forsythe #32 Inactive
Matthews & Smith Inactive  Forsythe #22 4:22
Oregon Elementary 7:50 89 Quail Trail Inactive
Academy Del Sol 8:00 29 Matthews 4:24
Chaparral Middle School 8:10 Matthews & Smith Inactive
Alamogordo High School 8:18 El Paso & Smith 4:25
Return to Bus Lot 8.26 El Paso & Peden Inactive
El Paso & McGill Inactive
El Paso & Glenn 4:26

Tularosa & Phillips(Oregon & CMS only) Inactive
Southwind & Phillips(Oregon & CMS only) 4:29

Lonesome Dove & Scorpion Inactive
Alamogordo Dr. & McGill Inactive
Alamogordo Dr. & Smith Inactive
El Paso & McDonald Inactive
53 Alamogordo Drive Inactive
Lavelle and Zuni 4:34
Mayflower & Black St. 4:35
Black St. Trailer Court 4:36
Brown St. and Black St. 4:36

Return To Bus Lot 4:46



Morning Route

STOP
Leave Bus Lot
3300 Airport Rd.
Airport and Lindberg
Airport and Challenger
North Elementary
Indigo Loop (HS only)
Walker St. and James St.
Walker St. and Mescalero
Walker St. and Lindberg
Walker St. and Post
Airport and Earhart
Earhart and Wright
Earhart and Paradise
Collins and Mesquite
Surplus City Trailer Park
Coat of Arms Tr. Pk.
Alamogordo High School
Academy Del Sol
Return to Bus Lot

BUS ROUTE #129

TIME
7:06
7:16
7:19
7:20
7:30
7:41
7:43
7:44
7:44
7:45
7:46
7:46
7:47
7:47
7:49
7:51
8:00
8:07
8:20

Afternoon Route

STOP
Leave Bus Lot
Oregon Elementary
Enchanted Furnishings
Telephone Store
Vista Verde Trailer Park
Camino Ranchito
#15 Camino Del Sur
Stonewood Estates
Oro Vista Rd. North
Oro Vista Rd. South
Horizon Lane
Boles and Thomas
Suzy Ann and Penney
Suzy Ann and Becky

Suzy Ann & Suzy Ann (middle of block)

2nd and Thistle

2nd and Chaparral

2nd and Yucca

Southend and South Yucca
#4 Rose

2nd St. and Rose
Alamogordo High School
Academy Del Sol

Indigo Loop (HS only)
Walker and James St.
Walker and Mescalero
Walker and Lindberg
Walker and Post

Airport and Earhart
Earhart and Wright
Earhart and Paradise
Collins and Mesquite
Surplus City Trailer Park
Coat of Arms Tr. Pk.
Return to Bus Lot

TIME
3:00
3:10
3:21
3:23
3:24
3:25
3:27
3:28
3:29
3:30
3:32
3:34
3:36
3:36
3:38
3:39
3:40
3:41
3:42
3:44
3:45
3:56
4:00
4:08
4:12
4:13
4:14
4:15
4:15
4:16
4:17
4:18
4:21
4:23
4:30



Morning Route
STOP

Leave Bus Lot
89 Hwy 82
131 Hwy 82
Texas Trail & Hwy 82
Horseshoe Tr. Pk.
209 Hwy 82 (turn around)
Stove Store Hwy. 82
La Luz Rd. & Villa Christina
Villa Christina #11
20 Avenida Seery
Avenida Seery & Villa Virginia
37 Avenida Seery
Bonito @ Boardwalk
4 Valley Drive
#75 Section Rd.
Section Rd. & Harris
Section Rd. & Arroyo
Section Rd. & Montoya
Section Rd. & Sams Place
Old La Luz School
Main St. & Water St.

Main St. & Lopez (Christadelphia

174 Gravel Pit Rd.
157 Gravel Pit Rd.

141 Gravel Pit Rd.(turn around)

Lopez & Henry JJ

La Luz Elementary

La Luz Acres

#32 Bonito

Academy Del Sol
Chaparral Middle School
Alamogordo High School

BUS ROUTE #130

TIME
6:55
Inactive
Inactive
7:10
711
713
7:14
Inactive
7:18
7:19
Fald
Inactive
7:21
7:25
127
7:28
7:29
7:30
Far s
e
Inactive
138
Inactive
7:38
7:39
7:41
7:45
91
62
8:02
8:10
8:18

Afternoon Route
STOP

Leave Bus Lot
Chaparral Middle School
Academy Del Sol
Alamogordo High School
La Luz Elementary
Henry JJ & Lopez
157 Gravel Pit Rd.
Main St. & Lopez
Old La Luz School
#4 Valley (turn around)
75 Section Rd.
Section Rd. & Harris
Section Rd. & Arroyo
Section Rd. & Montoya
Section Rd. & Sams Place
#32 Bonito
La Luz Acres
Villa Virginia & Avenida Seery
#20 Avenida Seery
La Luz Rd. & Villa Christina
209 Hwy 82 (turn around)
Stove Store Hwy 82
131 Hwy 82
89 Hwy 82
Horseshoe Tr. Pk.
Return to Bus Lot

TIME
3:10
3:25
3:37
3:44
4:17
4:20
4:24
4:27
4:34
4:40
4:42
4:43
4:44
inact
4:47
4:49
4:50
4:51
4:51
inact
4:53
inact
inact
inact
4:54
5:10



Morning Route

STOP
Leave Bus Lot
Pineywoods
Hwy 82 & Sugarloaf
Hwy. 82 @ fruit stand
Haynes Cyn. & Orchard Lane
Haynes Cyn. & Cedar Mill
Firehouse and Red Mtn. Rd.
Old Railroad and Old Church
Old Railroad Intersection
17 Cottage Row
35 Cottage Row
(turn around Lions' Club)
6 Cottage Row
Westside and Wensel
Westside and Rupp
Westside and Hawk Hill
High Rolls /MP Elementary
General Store
Mountain View MS
Alamogordo High School
Return to Bus Lot

BUS ROUTE #131

TIME
6:28
6:58
7:03
7:05
7:11
7:13
7:21
7:23
7:24
7:25
7:26

7:28
7:33
7:34
7:37
7:40
7:43
8:10
8:17
8:20

Afternoon Route
STOP
Leave Bus Lot
High Rolls/MP Elementary

Old Firehouse & Red Mtn. Rd.

Old Railroad & Old Church
Old Railroad Intersection
17 Cottage Row

Turn Around (Lions' Club)
Westside & Wensel Rd.
Westside & Rupp

Haynes Canyon & Orchard Ln..

Haynes Canyon & Cedar Mill
Piney Woods

Sugarloaf & Hwy. 82

961 Hwy 82 & fruit stand
"Triple T" transload

Old Firehouse & Red Mtn. Rd.
Old Railroad & Old Church
35 Cottage Row

Turn Around (Lions' Club)

6 Cottage Row

Westside and Rupp
Westside and Hawk Hill
Haynes Cyn. & Orchard Lane
Hwy 82 & Sugar Loaf Dr.
Return To Bus Lot

TIME
2:40
3:10
3:24
3:26
3:27
3:28

3:36
3:38
3:45
3:48
4:00
4:05
4:06
4:20
4:35
4:36
4:39

4:41
4:47
4:49
5:00
5:10
5:40





